
  

PROVINCIAL DRIVING LICENCE CONTACT DETAILS  

   

PROVINCE ADDRESS CONTACT PERSONS 

KwaZulu-Natal 

Head of Department Department of 
TransportSection: Driving 
LicencesProvince of KwaZulu-
NatalPrivate 
Bagx9043PIETRMARITZBURG3200 

Mr C Miya and Verusha Chetty 
Tel no:  (033) 355 8600 
 
Fax: (033) 355 8092 
email: 
Cedric.Miya@kzntransport.gov.za  
or  
Varusha.Chetty@kzntransport.gov.za 
 

Free State 

Head of Department  
Department of Public Works Road 
and TransportSection: Driving 
Licences 
Free State Province 
POBox 7168 
BLOEMFONTEIN 
9300 

Ms T Morey 
Tel No: 051 4098667 
Fax: 0865123695 
email: moreyt@freetrans.gov.za 
J Chuping 
Tel No: 051 4098667/8471 
 

Gauteng 

Head of DepartmentDepartment of 
Public Transport, Roads and Works 
Section Driving Licences 
Gauteng Provincial Government 
Private Bag X64 
PRETORIA 
0001 

IM Msiza 
Tel:  (011) 891 0115 
Fax: (011) 866 63 0883 
Email: mpostolim@gpg.gov.za  
 
or Margaret Mokoebo 
Tel: (011) 3910094 
Email: 
Margaret.Mokoebo@gauteng.gov.za 
 
or Mathildan@gpg.gov.za  
 
or rhodad@rtmc.co.za (Ms Rhoda 
Diphephenyane, tel: 012 999 5231) 
 

Western Cape 

Head of Department 
Department of Transport and Public 
Works 
Section Driving Licences 
Western Cape Province 
P O Box 2603 
CAPE TOWN 
8000 

C Matthee: 
Tel: +27 21 483-2074 
Fax: +27 21 483-5460 
Email: Chmatthe@pgwc.gov.za 
OR: 
Mrs D Swartz Tel: +27 21 483-2078 
Email:dpozyn@pgwc.gov.za 
or E Petersen - +27 21 483-2080 
Email:  empeters@pgwc.gov.za OR 
Jerome van Niekerk - Tel: +27 21 
483-2469; Email:  
jvniekerk@pgwc.gov.za 
 

North West 

Head of Department 
Department of Transport, Roads 
and Public Works 
Section Driving Licences 
North West Province 
Private Bag X2080 
MMABATHO 
2735 

Mr P Tlhaganeng 
Tel: (018) 397 0724/(018) 388-1435 
 
Fax: To be advised 
Email: ptlhaganeng@nwpg.gov.za 
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Limpopo 
Province(former 
Northern Province) 

Head of Department 
Department of Transport 
Section Driving Licences 
Limpopo Provincial Government 
Private Bag X9491 
POLOKWANE 
0700 

Mr Solly Rhaphahlela 
Tel: 015 295 1000/1072 
Fax: 0867630598 
email: 
rhaphahlelas@drt.limpopo.gov.za  
 

Eastern Cape 

Head of Department 
Department of Transport 
Section Driving Licences 
Province of the Eastern Cape 
Private Bag X0023 
BISHO 
5605 

Pieter Swartz 
Director Traffic Control 
Tel   : 043- 6047433/ (043) 6047 400 
 
Email : 
Pieter.Swartz@dot.ecprov.gov.za 
 

Mpumalanga(former 
region of Transvaal) 

Head of Department 
Department of Roads and Transport 
Section Driving Licences 
Mpumalanga Provincial Government 
Private Bag X11238 
NELSPRUIT 
1200 

Mrs L van der Ryst 
Tel:  013 766 6978/9 
Fax: 013 766 8471/67 
lvdryst@nel.mpu.gov.za 
 

Northern Cape 

Head of Department 
Department of Safety and Liaison 
Province of Northern Cape 
P O Box 1368 
KIMBERLEY 
8300 

MR. S. Jonkers Tel :(053) 839 
1700/1 Fax (053) 893 1773 
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